

November 16th, 2021 6:00PM

NOTICE TO COMMUNITY FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION

LOW RISK PUBLIC EXPOSURE NOTIFICATION

On November 16th, 2021 the Garden River First Nation was made aware of a low risk public exposure within the community.

The Garden River Wellness Center, in partnership with the Algoma Public Health Unit is advising anyone who attended the outdoor, 11:00am Remembrance Day Ceremony, located at 7 Shingwauk St., in Garden River First Nation on November 11th, 2021 of a potential low-risk exposure to COVID-19.

Actions to take:

Any individual who was present on the date and times listed in the potential exposure is asked to:

Self-monitor for signs and symptoms of COVID-19 for 10 days from potential exposure. Self-isolate immediately if symptoms develop. Seek testing if symptoms occur.

Please visit the Algoma Public Health Unit Website at <u>www.algomapublichealth.com</u> for <u>Additional Mandatory Measures in the Algoma District and in the Municipality of Sault Ste. Marie</u> issued under a <u>Section 22 Class Order</u> and <u>Letters of Instruction</u> by Algoma's Medical Officer of Health

Please continue to wear your mask, practice social distancing and use hand sanitizer often. Avoid large gatherings and avoid non-essential travel. The COVID-19 Virus is highly contagious and immunization is the best defence.

From the Desk of the Executive Director and the Pandemic Response Team



OJIBWAYS OF ROBINSON-HURON TREATY OF 1850